



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 862/2013**

ANJUMAN -E- HAIDERI (REGD) DELHI Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tasneem Ahmadi, Advocate
along with Ms. Shubh Khare,
Advocates for Anjuma-E-Haidari.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE DELHI MR B S BASSI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Malvika Trivedi, ASC along with
Ms. Sriparna Dutta, Advocates for
NDMC.
Mr. Jaideep Singh, Advocate for
Citizen Welfare Association.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. GARG

% **ORDER**
13.12.2017

List on 27.02.2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

S.P. GARG, J

DECEMBER 13, 2017

SS