



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 862/2013**
ANJUMAN -E- HAIDERI (REGD) DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tasneem Ahmedi, Ms.
Mahima, Ms. Pragya, Advs.

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF POLICE DELHI MR B S BASSI &
ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shri Singh, Mr. Saransh,
Advs. with SI Karan Singh, PS
Lodhi Colony

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
21.01.2025

%

The Division Bench is not assembling today, as Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Yashwant Varma has gone to attend an International Conclave.
List on 10.02.2025

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 21,2025/neha